PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT

MINUTES:

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2023-03, ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING \$4,000,000 FROM THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND FOR THE PURCHASE OF TRASH TRUCKS IN AND BY THE CITY OF VINELAND, IN THE COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, NEW JERSEY.

CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed below are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

<u>Vineland City Council</u>	
Dr. Elizabeth Arthur, Council President David Acosta, Council Vice President Paul F. Spinelli, Councilman Ronald John Franceschini, Jr., Councilman Albert Vargas, Councilman	856-364-0955 856-364-0191 856-364-0085 856-364-1161 856-364-1113

*Public Comment provides an opportunity for members of the public to inform the governing body about their views. The governing body prescribes to City Council's by-laws and the NJ Statutes on Open Public Meetings, when engaging during public comment. As such, each individual shall have a 5 minute limit to comment; s/he cannot yield time to another individual; s/he may only approach the podium once during public comment for any one topic; vulgar/offensive language is prohibited; and City Council will not engage in dialogue with the public during this time. The governing body maintains model courtesy and respect and requires members of the public to do the same.